19215.0000-0001

101468786

SHAW PITTMAN

I KADEWANN NECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
⊠ New	☐ Assignment ☐ License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date						
	☐ Merger ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Month Day Year ☐ 26 2000 ☐ 26 2000						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 06 26 2000 Name MICROTECH TELECOM, INC.							
Formerly							
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other							
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization COLORADO							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Address (line 1) 4985 Ironton Street							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Denver	Colorado 80239 State/Country Zip Code						
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party						
	is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
	COLORADO						
25/2000 DHGUYEN 00000662 76036399 FC:481 40.00 DP	OFFICE USE ONLY						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0747**

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

					Docket No.	19215.0000- 0001
			Pag	ge 2		
Domestic Re	epresentative	Name and Ad	Idress	Enter for the fire	st Receiving Party	v only
Name	•				or to oo, ving i are	, o.i.y.
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and	d Address	Area	Code and Telephone Numbe	er 202-663-	8000
Name	Alisa C. Key					
Address (line 1)	2300 N Street	t, NW				
Address (line 2)	Washington, I	D.C. 20037-1128				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total including any a		of the att	ached conveyance docum	ent # 2	
	demark Applica			n Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI Registra	tion Number(s)	
Number of F	roperties	Enter the total nu	mber of p	roperties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	<u> </u>	Fee Amount for P	roperties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of F	Payment:	Enclosed	\boxtimes	Deposit Account		
Deposit Acc (Enter for payr	nent by deposit acco	unt or if additional fees Deposit Account N		ged to the account.)	#	
	,	Authorization to ch	arge addit	ional fees:	Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature					* 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				g information is true and cores to deposit account are au		
	lisa C. Key of Person Signing		leia 1	C. Kurs Signature		13-2∞0 ate Signed

805624

TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0748



STATE OF COLORADO

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, DONETTA DAVIDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

ILOKA, INC. (COLORADO CORPORATION)

FILE # 19891010599 WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON February 22, 1989 AND HAS COMPLIED WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORADO AND ON THIS DATE IS IN GOOD STANDING AND AUTHORIZED AND COMPETENT TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS WITHIN THIS STATE.

Dated: July 24, 2000

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK.

REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0749

MUST BE TYPED
FILING FEE: \$25.00
MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES

Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242



20001132951 C \$ 25.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 07-06-2000 15:13:24

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to th Articles of Am	the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the mendment to its Articles of Incorporation: The provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the mendment to its Articles of Incorporation:	PY (
FIRST: The na	name of the corporation is Microtech Telecom, Inc.	STATE
SECOND: The	The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on <u>Tune_26</u> ,	with an X below:
	No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators 25.00	
		178:35
XXXX	Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued ar action was not required.	nd shareholder
	Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The numbariof shares yoted amendment was sufficient for approval.	for the
THIRD: If cha	hanging corporate name, the new name of the corporation is ILOKA, Inc.	e Alamania — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
	he manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cance ded for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows:	ellation of issued
If these amend	ndments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date:(Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing)	
	Signature # Alle	
	Title Adii H. Khan	
	President	

Revised 7/95 TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 09/14/2000